within the investment portfolio in TCorpIM funds. The Authority has no exposure to foreign currency risk and does not enter
into commodity contracts.

The effect on profit and equity due to a reasonably possible change in risk variable is outlined in the information below, for
interest rate risk and other price risk. A reasonably possible change in risk variable has been determined after taking into
account the economic environment in which the Authority operates and the time frame for the assessment (i.e. until the end of
the next annual reporting year). The sensitivity analysis is based on risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date. The
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2023. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Interest rate risk

A reasonably possible change of +/- 1% is used, consistent with current trends in interest rates. The basis will be reviewed
annually and amended where there is a structural change in the level of interest rate volatility. The Authority's exposure to
interest rate risk is set out below.

Carrying
amount

-1% Profit -1% Equity 1% Profit 1% Equity

2024
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 119,798 (1,198) (1,198) 1,198 1,198
Financial assets at fair value 84,352 (844) (844) 844 844

2023
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 116,887 (1,169) (1,169) 1,169 1,169
Financial assets at fair value 77,180 (772) (772) 772 772

Sydney Olympic Park Authority
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2024

46

21.   Financial instruments (continued)

(e) Market risk (continued)

Other price risk – TCorpIM Funds

Exposure to ‘other price risk’ primarily arises through the investment in the TCorpIM Funds, which are held for strategic rather
than trading purposes. The Authority has no direct equity investments. The Authority holds units in the following TCorpIM Fund
trusts:

   2024 2023
Facility Investment Sectors Investment Horizon $'000 $'000